

MISC DJ 407/22

COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA Vs. AMIR AND ORS.

15.11.2022

Present:- Sh. Amit Kumar, Advocate for DH.

Sh. S.S.Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for JD No. 2.

As per report Nazir, award amount has not deposited by the JDs.

Issue recovery certificate against JD No. 2 namely Sh. Islamuddin S/o Sh. Natthan R/o H.No. C-4/13-A, Block-C, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar, Delhi through concerned DM on filing of PF. It is made clear that in case recovery is not made, the report to be filed by DM shall specify the steps taken to ascertain all movable or immovable properties of JD No. 2 along with their photographs. Further the bank account details of JD No. 2 be also ascertained and bank account, if any, be freezed, if required.

Reminder be also issued to the concerned DM

Put up for report on 23.01.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
15.11.2022