

Misc DJ no. 407/2022
Suniana & Ors. vs. Amir & Ors.

23.01.2023

Present : Sh. Amit Kumar Advocate for DH.

None for JDs.

Sh. Ajay Rana, Naib Tehsildar, Mayur Vihar Sub Division has appeared in response to the RC issued against JD No.2/ Islamuddin. He submits that in compliance to RC, their office had issued notice to JD No.2 to appear before Asstt. Collector Gr.II/ Tehsildar, Mayur Vihar on 20.01.2023 but he did not turn up. In order to make further efforts for compliance of RC, he undertakes to attach the property of JD No.2 at C-4/13, Block C, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar, Delhi, **within 15 days from today** and also submits to make efforts to find out the details of other movable or immovable properties of JD No.2. Separate statement of this official has been recorded, accordingly. He is directed to file the compliance report on next date.

Put up for compliance on 07.03.2023.

(Dr. Tarun Sahrawat)
PO MACT/SHD/KKD
Delhi/23.01.2023