

MISC DJ 407/22

COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA Vs. AMIR AND ORS.

21.11.2023

Present:- Sh. Amit Kumar, Advocate for DH.

None for JDs.

Sh. Ajay Rana, SDM from Vivek Vihar, Delhi.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he will file details of other properties of JDs and supply copy of the same to the SDM Vivek Vihar to proceed further with the recovery proceedings. Heard & allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.02.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
21.11.2023