

MISC DJ 407/22

COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA VS. AMIR AND ORS.

27.02.2024

Present:- Sh.Amit Kumar, Advocate for DH.

Sh. Ajay Rana, Naib Teshildar, Mayur Vihar, Delhi.

He has filed report wherein it is mentioned that property bearing No.C-4/13-A, Block-C, Acharya Niketen, Mayur Vihar, Delhi-110095 was attached as per order dated 16.05.2023. It is further stated that in compliance of direction of this Tribunal dated 26.12.2023 and 21.02.2024 requested to the District Magistrate, Ghaziabad to provide details of ownership of aforesaid property and recovered the amount but no reply in this regard has been received till date. It is further requested that some more time be given to execute the recovery proceedings against the Jds. Heard. Allowed.

Issue reminder to the concerned DM for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.05.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
27.02.2024