

COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA Vs. AMIR AND ORS.

29.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for the applicant/petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Rana, Tehsildar, Mayur Vihar in person.

On behalf of Tehsildar, Mayur Vihar report with respect to property no.C-14/13-A, Block-C, Acharya Niketan, Delhi report has been filed pursuant to order dated 16.05.2013. In the report *inter alia* it has been submitted that the said property cannot be auctioned as its ownership cannot be traced out. The recovery certificate qua Award amount has already been issued, SDM to take action in accordance with law.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that recovery certificate has already been issued to concerned DM, Ghaziabad, however no report has been received.

Civil Nazir to check the status of recovery certificate sent to concerned DM, Ghaziabad and issue reminder on PF, if necessary, returnable on **03.09.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi
29.07.2024