

9 MISC DJ 407/22

COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA Vs. AMIR AND ORS.

14.11.2024

Present:- Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent/JD
Islamuddin with JD.
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari from SDM Office.

The Tribunal is in receipt of report from Tehsil regarding the Recovery Certificate which has been received pursuant to notice. As per which the property of Islamuddin has been attached. Let the same be auctioned in accordance with law. Let the Award amount as per Recovery Certificate be transmitted to this Tribunal.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.11.2024