

18 MISC DJ 407/22
COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA Vs. AMIR AND ORS.
22.07.2025

Present:- None.

On 14.11.2024 Patwari from SDM had appeared before the Tribunal and reported that the property of Islamuddin had been attached.

On PF issue notice to SDM to apprise the Tribunal as to the recovery proceedings qua the Recovery Certificate issued against JDs, returnable on **09.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.07.2025

At 11.13 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Manish Bhadoria, Ld. counsel for petitioner/DH has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi