

15 MISC DJ 407/22

COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA Vs. AMIR AND ORS.

09.09.2025

Present:- Sh. Manish Bhadoria, Ld. counsel for the petitioner/DH.

Matter is passed over till 12.30 Noon.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.09.2025

At 12.36 Noon

Present:- Sh. Manish Bhadoria, Ld. counsel for the petitioner/DH.
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari from SDM Office, Mayur Vihar (Mobile No.7618190819).

Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari has submitted that the recovery proceedings regarding the auction of the property which is to be attached are in progress.

SDM to expedite the auction proceedings and deposit the Award amount after recovery.

The execution proceeding is delayed as the SDM is not expediting the auction proceedings.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.09.2025