

4 MISC DJ 407/22
COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA VS. AMIR AND ORS.

02.12.2025

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2025

At 11.39 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Manish Bhadoria, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner/DH.

Report of SDM dated 01.05.2025 has been received.

With the permission of Tribunal Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner has taken the screen short of the report.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he would move an
appropriate application on the NDOH for arrest of JD.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
02.12.2025