

08.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Harsh Tomar, Proxy counsel for the
petitioner/DH.
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari from SDM Office (Mayur
Vihar)

Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari has submitted that property
no.C-4/13, Acharya Niketan of JD No.2 already stands attached
and that a committee is going to be formed as soon as possible
for auctioning the same and movable properties of JD no.2 have
also been attached.

Let status report be filed with respect to further
proceedings carried out for recovery of Award amount by the
concerned SDM.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
08.01.2026