

11 MISC DJ 407/22
COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA VS. AMIR AND ORS.

10.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Manish Bhadauriya, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Laxmi Kant, Patwari from SDM Office.

As per report filed by the concerned SDM details of
property has been sought.

DH is directed to furnish the ownership of the
property attached in the office of concerned SDM.

Further report from the office of SDM be filed **only
after DH takes steps for execution of Recovery Certificate.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that an
application U/O 21 Rule 37 CPC for arrest of JD was moved.

On PF issue notice of said application to JD,
returnable on **16.03.2026.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
10.02.2026