

22 MISC DJ 407/22
COMPLIANCE @ SUNAINA VS. AMIR AND ORS.

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Manish Bhadauria, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.

On behalf of petitioner an application U/O 21 Rule 37 CPC for arrest of JD was filed and notice of application has been served to wife of JD, namely Islamuddin. However, none on behalf of JD, namely Islamuddin has appeared.

On PF issue warrant of arrest qua JD, namely Islamuddin at his Mayur Vihar address to be served through the concerned SHO.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026