

24.04.2026

Present:- DH in person with proxy counsel.
JD no.2 Islamuddin in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.04.2026

At 11.46 a.m.

Present:- DH in person with Sh. Manish Bhaduria, Ld. Counsel
for DH.
JD no.2 Islamuddin in person.

**JD No.2 is directed to file an affidavit with respect to
movable/ immovable properties in his possession on the NDOH.**

**At the request of Ld. Counsel for DH, issue notice to
JD No.1 Aamir on PF to appear in person on the NDOH.**

Put up for further proceedings on **30.05.2026.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.04.2026