

30.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Manish Bhadauria, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner/DH.
JD No.2 Islamuddin in person.

JD No.2 Islamuddin has filed an affidavit as per
previous directions and as per the affidavit, JD No.2 is residing in a
rented accommodation having no movable/immovable property.

As per noting of Nazir, report on notice issued to JD
No.1 Amir is awaited.

**Issue fresh notice to JD No.1 Amir on filing of PF
through all permissible modes, dasti as well.**

Put up for further proceedings on **05.08.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
30.05.2026